

ORDER BELOW EXH. 44

This is an application under Order 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. for amendment in plaint.

2. Perused application and say by which defendants have strongly opposed the application.

3. Heard arguments of both parties.

4. Since proposed amendment is based on subsequent events and in form of explanation and therefore, it does not change the original nature of suit and also it is not prejudicial to the rights of defendants. Thus, for just decision of the suit application needs to be allowed. Hence, following order.

O R D E R

1. Application Exh. 44 is allowed.

2. Plaintiff to carryout amendment in plaint accordingly within stipulated period.

Date : 22.02.2023

(Sunil G. Vedpathak)
District Judge-2, Pune.

... 2 ... **COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 45/2022**
CNR-MHPU01-016314-2022

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno	:	Smt. N. A. Surve
Name of the Court	:	Shri. Sunil G. Vedpathak District Judge-2, Pune
Date of Order	:	22.02.2023
Order signed by P.O. on	:	22.02.2023
Order uploaded on	:	22.02.2023