

1

Commercial Suit No.45/2022
M/s Dynamic Realty Ventures Vs.
M/s Vendant Land Mark

MHPU010163142022



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.45/2022

The matter is pending for re-joinder argument of the plaintiff on an application for temporary injunction. It is not in dispute that today the matter was fixed as per the conveyance of the learned counsel for the plaintiff Mr. Sharma. Today an adjournment is being sought on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. Sharma. Mr. Joshi has contended that unnecessarily the defendant has made to suffer the injunction, which was granted without considering the merit and which is apparent from the order dated 10/07/2024. However, without go into the disputed facts as to who can be blamed for the delayed disposal, by way of a last chance the matter is adjourned to 28th March, 2025. The plaintiff is put on notice that if on that day the plaintiff does not work out the matter it's right to advance re-joinder argument will be forfeited.

Date : 21/03/2025

(A. L. Tikle)
District Judge-2, Pune.

**2 Commercial Suit No.45/2022
M/s Dynamic Realty Ventures Vs.
M/s Vendant Land Mark**

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno : S. S. Gupte,
(Stenographer Grade-III)

Name of the Court : Shri. A. L. Tikle,
District Judge-2, Pune

Date of Order : 21.03.2025

Order signed by P.O. on : 25.03.2025

Order uploaded on : 25.03.2025